BRITANNIA SECONDARY SCHOOL

2022-2023 Standardized General School Fee Schedule

As we are uncertain at this time which 2022-23 activities may occur under Provinciai and
District Health & Safety protocols and direction, fees will not yet be charged for items
marked with an *. They may, however, be charged if the acti

Gr.8 Gr.9 Gr.10 Gr.11 Gr. 12

Student Activities/Student Leadership* | s21.00 | si.00 [ s18.00 | s18.00 | s18.00 |

Includes: intramurals, clubs, student welcome events, social
responsibility activities, student council

Total | s21.00 [ s18.00 [ $18.00 [ s18.00 [ s18.00 |

Optional Fees Gr.8 Gr.9 Gr.10
Yearbook (not required) $30.00 | $30.00 | $30.00 | $30.00 | $30.00
Locks™ $10.00 | $10.00 | $10.00 | $10.00 | $10.00

Mini School Fees
Hocke Academy: $160 /mo. for 10 mo.= $1,600

$1,600 | $1,600 | $1,600

y ry fand trainimn \
academy apparel replacement equipment, and hockey sticks, consumables—stlck tape, hockey
tape, first aid supplies, student support—classroom manuals, cumiculum support material, referee
certification, swimming certification, fields studies, licensing and insurance—Hockey Canada and
BC Hockey, and specialized instruction—goaltending, power skating, and conditioning

narfnmanca

Venture 8
Fall Leadership Camp* $300.00
Banquet* $25.00

Venture 9
Banquet*®

Venture 10

Banquet*

International Baccalaureate (IB 11/12)

Basic IB Fee

Banquet*

IB 11 Mentoring at Venture 8 Leadership Camp*

$425.00 | $425.00
$25.00 | $25.00

Technical Program

Youth Train in Trade

Level 1 Automotive Service Technician
Safety glasses

Coveralls

Textbooks $400.00
Tool Box (optional) $700.00
Grad

|Vaicdiclor}r Fee (Gr.12)*
The fee pays for: gown, tickets, facility rental, decorations, photographer

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an
opportuntity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and
guardians unable to pay some or all of school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor,
and/or the school Principal.
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BRITANNIA SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule

School Year: 2022-2023
As we are uncertaln at this time which 2022-23 activities may occur under Provincial and District Nealth &
Safety protocols and direction, fees wiil not yet be charged for items marked with @n *. They may, however, be

charged If the activity becomes permissible.
Course Supplemental Fee / Description

Art

Art 8 $10.00 sketchbook

Art 9 $10.00 optional enhanced supplies

Art 10 $15.00 optional enhanced supplies

Art 11 $15.00 optional enhanced supplies

Art 12 $15.00 optional enhanced supplies

IB Art 11/12 $30.00 optional enhanced supplies

Ceramics 9-12 $20.00 optional enhanced supplies

Photography

|Photog[aphy 9-12 | $15.00 photo paper beyond the basic requirements J

N.B. Inclusive of digital and traditional photo courses.

Drama
[Drama 9-12 | No fee
N.B. Inclusive of all dramatic art courses.

Music
Band 8 -12 Instrument Rental No fee $60 rental deposit includes reeds and oil for brass instruments
Guitar @ -12 Instrument Rental No fee $30 rental deposit

Home Economics

Applied Skills 8: Home Economics $5.00 better ingredients, more labs

Food Studies 9/10 $35.00 better ingredients, more labs

Food Studies 11/12 $45.00 betier ingredients, more labs

Culinary Arts 11/12 $25.00 better ingredients, more labs and certification programs
Textiles 9-12 No fee supplemental cost based on individual projects

Technology Education
Applied Skills 8: Technology Educatio] $5.00 supply fee

Woodwork 9/10 No fee $10 supplemental cost based on individual projects

Woodwork 11/12 No fee $15 supplemental cost based on individual projects

Robotics 9-12 No fee $10 supplemental cost based on individual projects

Jewelry 8-12 No fee $20 supplemental cost based on individual projects

Physical Education

PHE 8-10 ice rink/swimming pool No fee $20 supplemental cost for optional activities and certification programs.
Fitness and Conditioning 11/12 No fee $40 supplemental cost for optional activities and certification programs.
Active Living 11/12 No fee $60 supplemental cost for optional activities and certification programs.

N.B. May charge for optional activities.

ADDITIONAL NOTES:
. . Fees may be charged for optional certification programs
Certification Programs ie: SuperHost, FoodSafe, Quantum, First Responders, CPR
IOptionaI Field Trips/Activities* | Fees may be charged |

For any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to
participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some
or all of a school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counselior, and/or the school Principal.

Important Information — Please Translate
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BYNG SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standard General School Fee Schedule 2022-2023

As we are uncertaln at thls time which 2022-23 activitlas may occur under Provincial and District Health & Safety protacols
and direction, fees wlll not yet be charged for Itmes marked with an *. They may, however, be charged If the activity becomes

permissible.
TR g g 0
Student Agenda Book $9.00 $9.00 | $9.00 $9.00 $9.00
Student Activities/Student Leadership* $21.00 | $21.00 | $21.00 | $21.00 $21.00

Includes: intramurals, clubs, student welcome evenls,
social responsibillty activities, student council

Total

Optional Fees
Yearbook - not required $50.00 | 350.00 | $50.00
PE Strip Gr. 8-10 - optional gym strip $40.00 | $40.00 | $40.00
PE Slrip Gr. 11-12 - optional gym strip $40.00 $40.00
Locks $16.00 | $9.00 | $9.00 | $9.00 $9.00
Grade 8 Camp’ $160.00

Mini School Fees—SPC approved

$105 for Byng Arts 2022/23

Fees cover the following:

= Specific Byng Arts Fine Arls course requests for enrichment: workshops, fieldtrips, artists in residence, supplemental
supplies for specificprojects.

= Academic cohort courses' requests for enrichment: class projects, workshops, fieldtrips, guest speakers

* Program-wide events for Byng Arts: Performance Assemblies (4 -5 a year), Byng Arts Gala Event, Passports,
recognition events (Graduation, Involvement in School, Passpors, etc.)

Grad
| Valedictory Fee (Gr.12) | [ $7500 ]
- includes: gown, tickets, facllity rental, decorations, photographer
[ Dinner & Dance (Gr.12) " [ [ $100.00 |

- includes; meal, security, anterainment
Dry Grad Fee (Gr.12)

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is commitled lo ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opporiuntily to participate in
a course, class or program because of an Inability lo pay fees. Parents and guardlans unable lo pay some or all of scheol a fee or
deposil are invited 1o speak lo their child’s teacher, grade counsellor, and/or an administrator.

Important information - Please Translate
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BYNG SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule School Year: 2022-23
As we are uncertain at this time which 2022-23 activities may occur under
Provincial and District Health & Safety protocols and direction, fees will not yet be
charged for itmes marked with an *. They may, however, be charged if the activity

Course Supplemencal ~ee ! uescription

Art

Art 8 $10.00 optional enhanced supplies (sketchbook)
Art 1/2 Junior {Grade 9) $20.00 optional enhanced supplies

Art 1/2 Senior (Grade 10) $25.00 optional enhanced supplies

Art 3 (Grade 10-12) $25.00 optional enhanced supplies

Art 4/5 (Grade 11/12) $30.00 optional enhanced supplles

Honours Art (Grade 11/12) $30.00 oplional enhanced supplies

Graphics 11 $25.00 optlonal enhanced supplies

Graphics 12 $30.00 optional enhanced supplies

Ceramics Introduction (Grade 9-12) $20.00 optional enhanced supplies
Ceramics Advanced (Grade 10-12) $30.00 optional enhanced supplies

Photography

Photography Introduction (Grade 8- | $30.00 pheto paper beyond Ihe basic requirements
Photography Advanced (Grade 10- | $30.00 pholo paper beyand the basic requirements
N.B. Inclusive of digital and traditional photo courses.

Physical Education

PE 8-10 $40.00  optional gym strip
PE 11* $120.00 optional field trips
PE 12~ $120.00 optional field trips

Home Economics

Foods and Nutrition 9/10 $35.00 better ingredients, more labs

Foods and Nutrition 11/12 $45.00 better ingredients, more labs

Foods and Nutrition 11/42 $25.00 Foodsafe workbook and certification

Textile Arts and Crafts 10 No fee —supplemental cost based on indlvidual projects
Clothing & Textiles (Level 1,2,3) No fee —supplemental cost based on individual projects
Tech Ed

Jewallery 9-12 No fee —supplemental cost based on Individual projects
Metaiwork 9-12 No fee --supplemental cost based on individual projects
Technical Studies 8-12 No fee —supplemenial cost based on individual projects
Woodworking 9-12 No fee --supplemental cost based on individual projects
Refundable Workhook Deposits / Optional DVD Modern Languages

French 8 $5.00 Online Portal
French 9 $5.00 Online Portal
French 10 $5.00 Online Portal
French 11 $5.00 Online Portal
French 12 $5.00 Online Portal

Beginner's Spanish / Spanish 10 $5.00 Online Portal




Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule School Year: 2022-2023

Course Supplemental Fee / Description

Math

Malh 8 $25.00 workbook deposit

Math 8 -12 $25.00  workbook deposit

Science
|Science 8/a | 52000 |optional study guide workbook, If available |
ADDITIONAL NOTES;
|AP Courses - Optional Exam Fee | $140,00 May change due to US Dollar exchange rates ]
|Optional Fleld TripsiActivities | Feas may be charged |
|Peer Counselling * | $550.00 optional offsite training |

courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged

Financial'Hardship Policy

The Board of Educalion Trustees is commilled lo enswing lhat no school-age sludent will be denled an apporiuntily 1o

parlicipale In a course, class or program bacause of an inability to pay fees, Parents and guardlans unable to pay some or all of school
afee or deposil are Invited to speak to their child's teacher, grade counsellor, and/or an administrator.

Important Information — Please Translate
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CHURCHILL SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standardized General School Fee Schedule
School Year: 2022-2023

As we are uncertain at this time which 2022-2023 activities may occur under Provincial and District Health & Safety
protocols and direction, fees will not yet be charged for items marked with an *. They may, however, be charged if the
activity becomes permissible.

General Fees (all students) Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12
Student Agenda Book and Electronic App $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00
Student Activities/Student Leadership* $21.00 $21.00 $21.00{%$21.00 $21.00

includes: intramurals, clubs, student welcome events, social responsibility activities, student council
|§30.oo I$30.oo l$3o.oo |$3o.oo l$3o.oo I

Total
Grade Specific ar Optional Fees Gr. 10 Gr. 1
Yearbook (optional)
Locks (one time cost for Grade 8s only)* $11.00
PE Strip (optional) $30.00
PE Lock (optional)* $11.00

Ideal Mini School

Camp Retreat* $225.00 |Camp Fees (optional)

Art 8 $10.00 |supplemental cost for enhanced supplies -

Art 9/10 $25.00 |[supplemental cost for enhanced supplies

Art 11/12 $30.00 |[suppiemental cost for enhanced supplies

Career Life Education 10 $30.00 |Food Safe (optional) Completion of program required to work in school cafeteria

Photography 11/12 $30.00 |supplies for photo paper beyond basic requirements

Yearbook (optionai) $30.00

Student Agenda Book $9.00 |day pianner

Student Activities* $21.00 |Science, camp supplies, special event costs (Science fair, sports day, picnic, open
house etc), offset field trip costs (costs may be madified)

Synergy Program* $450.00 !includes Synergy Retreat

Synergy Media Arts $25.00 [supplemental cost for enhanced supplies

|Prelude Program | $250.00 |optional program & events: Sea to Sky retreat, Greek Day & other Prelude events

International Baccalaureate Program

Year 1 1B Costs* $675.00 |optional program and events: Camp squeah retreat, UBC Library Community Card,
English books and plays, iB Council events.

Cost of 1B Exams, additional requirements for professional development, coordination
Year 1 IB Additional Fees $425.00 |and materials.

Year 2 |B Costs* $675.00 |Program enrichment and events: |Beyond downtown conference UBC Library
Community Card, English books and plays, 1B Council events.

Cost of IB Exams, additional requirements for professional development, coordination

Year 2 |B Additionat Fees $425.00 | and materials.

IB Art $30.00 [supplies beyond basic requirements (optional)

Grad*

|  Valediclory Fee (Gr.12) | L R A L

- includes: gown, tickets, facility rental, decorations, photographer
' Dinner/Dance (Gr.12)* | BT .
- (optional) includes: meal, security, entertainment
Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportuntity to
participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or
all of school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school

counsellor, and/or the school Principal.
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CHURCHILL SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule School Year: 2022-2023

As we are uncertain at this time which 2022-2023 activities may occur under
Provincial and District Health & Safety protocols and direction, fees will not yet
be charged for items marked with an *. They may, however, be charged if the

Course Supplemental Fee / Description
Art

Art 8 $10.00 |supplemental cost for enhanced supplies

All Art & Graphics 9 & 10 courses $25.00 |supplemental cost for enhanced supplies

All Art & Graphics 11 & 12 courses $30.00 |supplemental cost for enhanced supplies

Ceramics 10, 11, 12 $25.00 |supplemental cost for enhanced supplies

Photography

All Photo 10 Courses $20.00 |photo paper beyond the basic requirements

All Photo 11 & 12 courses $30.00 |photo paper beyond the basic requirements

plus supplemental cost based on individual projects

Music No fee - music book deposit

Musical Instrument Rentals Fees may be charged

Home Economics

Home Ec 8 $5.00 |supplies

Foods 9/10 $35.00 |supplemental cost for enhanced supplies

Foods 11/12 $45.00 |supplemental cost for enhanced supplies

Interior Design $15.00 |supplemental cost for enhanced supplies

Clothing & Textiles $5.00 - supplies, supplemental cost based on projects

Tech Ed

Technology Education 8 $5.00 supplies

Electronics No fee - supplemental cost based on individual projects

Metal No fee - supplemental cost based on individual projects

Tech Ed 9-12 No fee - suppiemental cost based on individual projects

Woodwork 8-12 No fee - supplemental cost based on individual projects
All Dance Courses $5 ] Costume rental fee

All PE Courses No fee - field trips are optional and cost varies with grade and

ADDITIONAL NOTES:

|07ptional Field Trips/Activities IFees may be charged - including for Certification Programs |
|Refundable Workbook Deposits |Fees may be charged |

For any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to
participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unabie to pay
some or all of a school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.

Important Information - Please Transiate
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DAVID THOMPSON SECONDARY SCHOOL
2022 - 2023 Standardized General School Fee Schedule

As we are uncertain at this time which 2022-23 activities may occur under Provincial and
District Health & Safety protocols and direction, fees will not yet be charged for items
marked with an *. They may, however, be charged if the activity becomes permissible.

Gr. 8 Gr.9 Gr.10 Gr.11 Gr.12

Student Agenda Book $9.00 | $9.00 | $9.00 | $9.00 | $9.00
Student Activities/Student Leadership * $21.00 | $21.00 | $21.00 | $21.00 | $21.00
Includes: intramurals, clubs, student welcome events, social responsibility activities, student council

Total | $30.00 [ $30.00 [ $30.00 [ $30.00 | $30.00 |

Optional Fees Gr.8 Gr.9 Gr.10 Gr.11 Gr.12
Yearbook-not required $45.00 | $45.00 | $45.00 | $45.00 | $45.00
PE/Gym Strip-not required $30.00 | $30.00 | $30.00 | $30.00 | $30.00
Locks * $10.00 | $10.00 | $10.00 | $10.00 | $10.00

Mini School Fees—SPC approved

Odyssey Gr 8 - $215 Odyssey Gr 9 - §165

David Thompson Odyssey Odyssey 10 - $15 Day
Field Trip - cost to be determined *

Overnight Field Trip - cost to be determined ($500 -
$700) *

Technical Program
Youth In Trades - Professional Cook Level 1 $500.00

Grad Ceremony Fee (Gr.12) * | $90.00 |
- Includes: gown, four ceremony tickets, facility rental, decorations, photographer
[ $140.00 |

I Prom Dinner/Dance (Gr.12) *

- Includes: meal, security, entertainment, facility rental, decorations, photo booth

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be
denied an opportuntity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay
fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of school fee are invited to speak to their
child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.

Important Information — Please Translate
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DAVID THOMPSON SECONDARY SCHOOL
2022 - 2023 Standardized Supplemental School Fee Schedule

As we are uncertain at this time which 2022-23 activities may occur under Provincial and District Health & Safety protocols and direction,
fees will not yet be charged for items marked with an *. They may, however, be charged if the activity becomes permissible.

Course Supplemental Fee/Description

Art

Visual Arts 8 $10.00 |supplemental cost for enhanced supplies

Visual Arts 9 $20.00 |supplemental cost for enhanced supplies

General Art & Advanced Art 10 -13 $25.00 |supplemental cost for enhanced supplies

Intro & Advanced Ceramics $25.00 |supplemental cost for enhanced supplies

Music
|Band & Guitar | No fee--deposits may be collected for instrument rental (cost varies)

Home Economics

Foods 8 $5.00 |better ingredients, more labs

Foods 10 $35.00 |better ingredients, more labs

Foods 11/12 $45.00 |better ingredients, more labs

Tech Ed

Tech Ed 8 $5.00 lsupplies for projects

Tech Ed 9-12 No fees — supplemental cost based on individual projects (cost varies)
Photography & Graphics

Animation, Video Production, Graphics $7.00 |supplemental cost for enhanced supplies

Photography & Yearbook $7.00 |supplemental cost for enhanced supplies

Physical & Health Education
[All courses | No fees — supplemental cost for optional enrichment activities (cost varies) |
Certification Programs Fees may be charged for optional certification programs

Cooks Training $25.00 |Foodsafe Certificate

Foods 12 $25.00 |Foodsafe Certificate

Refundable Workbook Deposit Fee Schedule, 2022 - 2023

English 8-12 $14.00 [Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new condition in June.
Math

Math 8/9/10 $25 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in ‘like new' condition in June.
Math 11 & 12 $25.00 |Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June.
Calculus 12/AB $35.00 |[Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new condition in June.
Science

Science 8/9/10 $12.00 |Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new condition in June.
Chemistry 11/12 $25.00 |Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new condition in June.
AP Physics 1/2 $25.00 |Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June.

Business Education

Page 2 of 3



DAVID THOMPSON SECONDARY SCHOOL
2022 - 2023 Standardized Supplemental School Fee Schedule

As we are uncertain at this time which 2022-23 activities may occur under Provincial and District Health & Safety protocols and direction,
fees will not yet be charged for items marked with an *. They may, however, be charged if the activity becomes permissible.

Supplemental Fee/Description

Accounting 11/12 $25.00 |Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June.

Modern Languages
[All French & Spanish classes | $15.00 |Optional online portal access

ADDITIONAL NOTES:

|Advancement Placement courses | $140.00 ]Fee to write AP exam (May change due to USD exchange rates) ]

[Optional Field Trips/Activities * | Fees may be charged

For any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to
participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or

all of a school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.
BERDEEET — BERALETHE
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Mahalagang Impormasyon - Paki sali sa sariling wika
Informacion importante - Por favor traducir
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GLADSTONE SECONDARY
2022-2023 Standardized General School Fee Schedule

As we are uncertain at this time which 2022-23 activities may occur under Provincial and District Health &
Safety protocols and direction, fees will not yet be charged for items marked with an *. They may,
however, be charged if the activity becomes permissible.

Fee Type Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12
Student Agenda Book $9.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 | $10.00
*Student Activities/Student Leadership -partial fee $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 | $15.00

includes: intramurals, clubs, student welcome events,
social responsibility activities, student council

Total $24.00 [ $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 | $25.00

Optional Fees Gr. 8 Gr.9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12

Yearbook-not required $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 | $50.00

*Locks $22.00 $11.00 $11.00 $11.00 | $11.00
*Grad

- includes: gown, tickets, facility rental, decorations, |$120.00

* GLADSTONE MINI SCHOOL FEE SCHEDULE - GRADES 8 & 9

|2 I R | e P
*Camp: 2/nights/3 Days at Loon Lake: All Meals &
Program Activities with Pinnicle PursuitsO $280
*English Poetry Festival $10
*Social Studies Factory/Gastown Tou $20
Film Festival $10
Total: $320

Financial Hardship Policy
The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an
opportuntity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians
unable to pay some or all of school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the
school Principal.
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GLADSTONE SECONDARY SCHOOL

2022-2023 Standardized Supplemental School Fee Schedule
As we are uncertain at this time which 2022-23 activities may occur under Provincial and District
Health & Safety protocols a

nd direction, fees will not yet be charged for items marked with an *.
They may, however, be charged if the

activity becomes permissible
"W ‘Supplemeantal Fee

Art

Art 8 Maximum supplemental cost $10 for sketchbook only
Art 9 Maximum supplemental cost $25 for enhanced supplies
Art 10 Maximum supplemental cost $25 for enhanced supplies
Art 11 Maximum supplemental cost $30 for enhanced supplies
Art 12 {Maximum supplemental cost $30 for enhanced supplies

Graphics 10-12

[Maximum supplemental based on grade level as above art courses

Inclusive of all Visual Art courses

Photography
Photography 9 Maximum supplemental cost $20 for photo paper beyond the basic requirements!
Photography 10 Maximum supplemental cost $20 for photo paper beyond the basic requirements)

Photography 11

Maximum supplemental cost $30 for photo paper beyond the basic requirements|

Photography 12

Maximum supplemenlal cost $30 for photo paper beyond the basic requirements

Inclusive of digital and traditional photo courses

[Music 8-12 {Band, Strings, Choi[No fee—deposits may be collected for uniforms, sheet music, rentals

Home Economics

$40/term instrument rental

Home Ec 8 Maximum supply fee: $5

Foods 9/10 Maximum supplemental cost $35 for better ingredients, more labs

Foods 11/12 Maximum supplemental cost 345 for better ingredients, more labs

Tech Ed U;;graded - fees levied depending on the extent of the upgrade e.g. basic birch wood
provided. If the family decided to upgrade to oak, maple or other woods, they pay the

cost.

Drafting 9-12 |No fee--supplemental cost based on individual projects

Tech Ed 8 Maximum supply fee: $5

Electronics No fee --basic project provided. Batteries not included. Upgrade robot (optional

Tech Ed 9-12 No fee --supplemental cost based on individual projects

Jewellery 9-12 No fee --supplemental cost based on individual projects

Woodwork 9/10 No fee --required project materials provided; optional upgrades for wood or size {

Woodwork 11/12 No fee --required project materials provided; optional upgrades for wood or size {

Metal 9-12 No fee --supplemental cost based on individual projects

Robotics No fee for course.

Auto No fee --refund fee for coveralf use; supplemental cost based on indiv project

Art/Metal No fee--base malterials provided, take home optional projects at cost

Engineering No fee--supplemental cost based on individual projects

Graphics 9-12 No fee-- basic program on computer, optional take home product $15

Applied Skills 8 No fea--suppl | costs based on individual projects

Certificate Program

|Cooks Training

| $10.00 Food Safe Ceritification

NB. Fees may be charged for optional certification programs CPR

All PE Courses

|PE 9 & 10 Leadership*

]

$60.00 camp - optional field trip

* Camp is voluntary but it is strongly encouraged since it is a good team building experience

May charge for optional activities

Madern Languages
French 8-10 $10.00 fees may be charged for workbook deposit
Spanish 9, 11 $30.00 fees mayb be charged for workbook deposit

Beginners Spanish 11

$30.00 fees mayb be charged for workbook deposit

Japanese 9-11

$25.00 fees may be charged for workbook deposit

Beginners Japnese 11

$25.00 fees may be charged for workbook deposit

AP courses

Fee of $140 charged (subjec! to change per AP/USD exchange rale)




Optional Field Trips/Activities Fee may be charged

Fee may be charged for optional certification programs (ie SuperHost,
Cartification Programs FoodSafe, First Responders, CPR)

Optional Field Trips/Aclivilies FFees may be charged
Refundable Workbook Deposits _|Fees may be charged

For any courses not listed no fee will be charged
Financial Hardship Policy
The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an
opportuntity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and
guardians unable to pay some or all of school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school
counsellor, and/or the school Principal.
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ERIC HAMBER SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standardized General School Fee Schedule
2022-2023
As we are uncertain at this time which 2022-2023 activities may occur under Provincial and District Health &

Safety protocols and direction, fees will not yet be charged for items marked with an *. They may,
however, be charged if the activity becomes permissible.

Fee Type Gr. 8 Gr.9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12
Student Agenda Book $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9,00 $9.00
Student Activities/Student Leadership* $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00

Includes: intramurals, clubs, student welcome events, social responsibility activities, student council
$30.00 30.00 $30.00 30.00 30.00
Total | [ ] | oo = |
Optional Fees Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11
Yearbook-not required $45.00 | $45.00 | $45.00 | $45.00 | $45.00
Locks* $10.00
[Grade 8 Camp* | stBD | |
Mini School Fees—SPC approved
Hamber Challenge Program no fees charged

Fashion Design Program | $100.00 | $100.00

Grad

[ valedictory Fee (Gr.12)* | | s7000 |
- includes: gown, tickets, facility rental, decorations, photographer
[ Prom (Gr.12)* T s14000 |

- includes: meal, securily, enlertainment

Financial Hards hip Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportuntity
to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or
all of school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.

Important Information — Please Translate
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ERIC HAMBER SECONDARY SCHOOL
Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule 2022-2023

As we are uncertain at this time which 2022-2023 activities may occur under Provincial and
District Health & Safety protocols and direction, fees will not yet be charged for items marked
with an *. They may, however, be charged if the activity becomes permissible.

Course Supplemeatal Fee / Description

Art
Art 8 {including Ceramics) $10.00 Maximum supplemental cast $10 for sketchbaok anly
Art 9 (including Ceramics) $25.00 Maximum supplemental cost $25 for enhanced supplies
Art 10 {including Ceramics) $25.00 Maximum supplemental cost $25 for enhanced supplies
Art 11 {including Caramics}) $30.00 L% im supph cost $30 for enhanced suppiies
Art 12 (inclduing Caramics) $30.00 Maximum supplemeantal cost $30 for enhanced supplies
Graphics 10 - 12 Maximum supplemenlal based on grade level as above Art courses
N.B. Inclusive of all Visual Ad courses.
Photography
Photography 9 $20.00 photo paper beyond the basic requirements
Photography 10 $20.00 pholo paper beyond lhe basic requirements
Photography 11 $30.00 photo paper beyand the basic requirements
Photagraphy 12 $30.00 photo paper beyond the basic requirements
N.B. Inclusive of digital and traditional photo courses.
Music
|Music 8-12 (Band, Strings, Choir, Guilar) 525,00 Supplemental fee |
Homa Economics
Home Economics 8 $5.00 Maximum supply fee: $5 for batter ingredienls, more labs
Foods 9/10 $35.00 Maximum supplemental cost 535 for better ingradients, more lnba
Faods 11/12 $45.00 Maximum supplemental cost $45 for better ingredients, more labs
TAC 10/ C.T. 10 Ne fee —supplemental cost based on individual projects
Clothing & Textiles No fee —supplemantal cost based on individual projects
|Fashion Design 12 No fee —supplemental cost based on individual prajects
Tech Ed
Ilsch Ed8& $5.00  [Maximum supply lee: enhanced supplies
Electronics No fee —supplemental cost based on individual projects
Tach Ed 8-12 No fee --supplemental cosl based on individual projects
Jewellery 8-12 No fee —supplamental cost based on individual projects
Woodwork 9/10 Mo fee —supplemental cost based on individual projects
Carpentry 11112 No fee —supplemental cost based on individual projects
Metal 8-12 No fee —supplemental cost based on individual projects
|Science |Fees charged for Refundable Workbook daf |
Maih |Fees charged for Refundable Workbook deposits |
|Languages [Fees charged for Refundable Workbook deposits |
[Physlcal Education |Fees charged for Optional Activities |
ADDITIONAL NOTES:
|AP courses Faa of $140 chargad (subject to change per AP / USD exchange rale) 1
Certification Programs Faes may ba charged for optional certificalion programs
ie: SuperHos!, FoodSafa, Quantum, First Responders; CPR
|Optional Field Trips/Activities |Fees may be charged |
|Refundable Workbook Deposit |Fees may be charged |

For any courses not listed no supplemental fee wili be charged

Financlal Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring thal no school-age student will be deniod an opportunity 1o paricipate in a coursa,
class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay someorall of a school fee are invited to speak to
their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.

Important Information - Please Transiate
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JOHN OLIVER SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standardized General School Fee Schedule
2022-2022

As we are uncertain at this time which 2022-23 activities may occur under Provincial and District Health &
Safety protocols and direction, fees will not yet be charged for items marked with an *. They may, however,
be charged if the activity becomes permissible.

Fee Type Gr. 11
Student Agenda Book $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00
Student Activities/Student Leadership* $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21,00 $21.00

includes: intramurals, clubs, student welcome events,
social responsibility activities, student council

Total | 53000 | $3000 | 3000 | 3000 | 83000 |

Optional Fees Gr.8 Gr.9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12
Yearbook-not required $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00
Locks™ $10.00
Grad*
|_Valedictory/Commencement Fee (Gr.12)* [ | s10000 |

- includes: gown, lickets, facility rental, decoralions, pholographer

[ Grad Dinner/Dance (Gr.12)* | [ s12000 |

- includes: meal, security, entertainment, venue

JOHN OLIVER MINI SCHOOL FEES:

John Oliver Mini School grades 8 to 12 students will participate in two extended field study trips (prices are
approximate and can change due to equipment rentals and other extenuating circumstances). Please see the
school accountant or the Mini-School Department Head if payment plan options are needed.

Victoria (Semester 1)*

Strathcona (Semester 2)* $550 $550 $550 $550 $550

Entichmant Fea Tota $050 $05( 8950 1950

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an
opportuntity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and
guardians unable to pay some or all of school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor,
and/or the school Principal.

Important Information — Please Translate
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JOHN OLIVER SECONDARY SCHQOL

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule

School Year: 2022-23

As wa are uncertain at this ime which 2022-23 activities may occur under Provincial and District
Health & Safety protocols and directlon, fees will not yet be charged for Itema marked with an*.

They may, howaevar, be charged if the activity becomes parmissible.

Caurse Suppilemental Fee | Description

Art

Art B 510.00 sketchbook

At 8 525.00 oplional enhancad supplies
Art 10 $525.00 opplional enhanced supplies
Ar 11 $30.00 oplional enhanced supplies
At 12 $30.00 oplional enhanced supplies

An Careers/Advanced Ar/Art Partfolio

$35.00 optional snhanced suppliss

AP Arl 535.00 oplional enhancad supplies. AP exam
Graphics 9-10 $25.00 _oplional enh d supplies

phics 11 $30.00 _eplional anh: d supplies

phics 12 $30.00 _optional enhanced supplies

N.B. Inclusive of all Visual Ard courses.

Photography
Phatograghy 9 520.00 phola paper bayand tha basic requirements
Photography 10 $20.00 phola paper beyond tha basic requirsmants
|Photography 11 §30.00 phola papar bayond the basic requiremants
F graphy 12 $30.00 photo paper bayond the basic i
N.B. Inclusive of digital and traditional pholo courses.
No fae
No faa
No fae
No fae
No fee
N.B. Inclusive of all dramalic arl courses,
Music 8-12 (Band, Strings, Choir) | No fee—dap may ba collected for uniforms, sheat music. rentals |
Home Il
[Home Ec 8 55.00
Foods 910 $35.00 better ingrediants, more labs
Foods 1112 $45.00  balter ingredients, more labs
TAC 10/C.T.10 No fea i | cost based on proj
Clothing & Textiles No lea 0 | cost based on indi | proj
Fashion Design 12 No fee --supplemental cost based on individual projact
Family g 11112 No fee
|Human Services No fae
Tech Ed
Drafling 9-12 |_No fee
Tach Ed 8 |85.00
Elactronics . No fee --supplemental cast based on individual projects
Tach Ed 9-12 No fee —supplemental cost based on individual projects
lary 9-12 No fee --supplemental cost based on individual projects
Woadwork 910 No fee cost based on individual projects
W ik 11112 No fee cost based on individual projects
Matal 9-12 No fee —supplemental cost based on individual projects
Robotics No fee —supplemantal cost based on individual projects
Auto No fee --deposits may be for safety gl / I
[ans c | No fee —optional activity (field trip) costs maybe collacted J
[anl PE Coursas | No fee —optionai activity (field trip) costs maybe collecied |
[Carear E ] |__No fee —optional activity (field irip) costs maybe collacied |
ADDITIONAL NOTES:
AP courses Fee of $140 to be paid by student, per course (Subject to change per

AP/USD exchange rate)

Certification Programs*

Fees may be charged for aptional certification programs
ie: SuperHost, FoodSafe, Quantum, First Respanders, CPR

[optional Fietd Trips/Activitias* | Fees may be charged ]
IFeus may be if hers wish students to use a workbaok. Refund
Refundable Workbook Deposits will be issued if book returned in original condition. Na refund will be issued if

ar written in.

ses not listed no suppilemental fee will be charged

Finanaial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring thal no school-age student will be denied an cpportunily to
parlicipala in & course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or
all of a school fee are inviled lo speak to fheir child's teacher, school counsellor, andior Ihe achool Principal.




KILLARNEY SECONDARY SCHOOL

2022-2023 Standardized General School Fee Schedule

As we are uncertain at this time which 2022-23 activities may occur under Provincial and District Health
& Safety protocols and direction, fees will not yet be charged for items marked with an *. They may,
however, be charged if the activity becomes permissible.

Killarney App/ID Card/Student Activities* [830.00 [$30.00 [830.00 ] $3000 [ $30.00
includes: intramurals, clubs, student welcome events, social responsibility activities, student council
Locks (2 for Grade 8 School and PE locker)* [$20.00 |
Total [$50.00 [$30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00
Optional Fees Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12
Yearbook-not required $45.00 $45.00 $45.00 $45.00 $45.00
PE Strip-not required $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00
Locks (Oplional grade 9-12)* | Ism.oo ism.oo ] $10.00 | $10.00
Mini School Fees
Grade 8 Mini School Fees | no fees —|
Grade 9 Mini School Fees Projected cost
Spring Overnight Trip* $800
Fall Day trips or Overnight Trip* $300
Grade 10 Mini School Fees Projected cost per
Spring Overnight Trip* $800
Fall Day Trips or Overnight Trip* $300
Grad
Valedictory Fee (Gr.12)* ]SSO.UD

includes: facility rental, awards/trophy engraving, 2 tickets, gowns, hat/tassel, misc. cermony cosls, photographer & ceremony photo(s)

Dinner/Dance (Gr.12)* | varies
includes: meal, security, entertainment

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportuntity to participate in a
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of school fee are
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. NE{REERF A - SEEARIIERMREA
© NWEAGEL. HBEEBER - N&uban chn tro cAp, xin lién lac voi Higu Trudng Treong +  Tawagan ang

tagapamahala o punongguro ng paaralan kung kailangan ninyo ng pinansyal na tulong. =+ Sivous avez besoin d'aide
financiére, veuillez contacter la direction. +  Si necesita apoyo financiero, por favor contacte a la direccién de su escuela =
H3345¥3 AIfeT 4 B30, oY aea e e WU I B Fuge a9 - A X Q0| HRSHA|D, stm ol

DM LM 2O|SHAI7| 2 HEEILICH

Important Information — Please Translate
SER-REERN — R AACHE EE—HBEEER — MHRA DTSR Théng tin quan trong - Xin phién dich
Mahalagang Impormasyon - Paki sali sa sariling wika Informacion importante - Por favor traducir




KILLARNEY SECONDARY SCHOOL

2022-2023 Standardized Supplemental School Fee Schedule

Supplemental Fee / Description

As we are uncertain at this time which 2022-23 activities may occur under Provincial and District
Health & Safety protocols and direction, fees will not yet be charged for items marked with an *,
They may, however, be charged if the activity becomes permissible.

Art

Art 8 $10.00 |optienal enhanced li

Art 9 $25.00 |optional enhanced supplies

Art 10 $25.00 [oplional enhanced supplies

Art 11 $30.00 Joptional enhanced supplies

Art 12 $30.00 |optional enhanced supplies

Art Careers/Advanced Arl/An Portlolio $35.00 |optional enhanced supplies

AP Art $35.00 [optional enhanced supplies, AP exam

Graphics 10 25.00 |oplional enhanced supplies

Graphics 11 30.00 |optional enhanced supplies

Graphics 12 $30.00 {optional enhanced supplies

Photography

Pholography 9 $20.00 [photo paper bayond the basic requirements
Photography 10 $20.00 |photo paper beyond the basic requiremants
Photography 11 $30.00 |photo paper beyond the basic requirements
Photagraphy 12 $30.00 [pholo paper beyond the basic requiremants

N.B. inclusive of digital and tradilional pholo courses

Drama

Drama 8-12 No fee

Drama for Film & TV* No fea | tal cost based on individual prajects

" Supplemental cost on individual projects

Electronic Data Publishing | Nofee
lMusIc

Music 812 (Band, Sirings & Choir) No fee--deposils may be collected for uniforms, sheet music, rentals
Chaoir 8-12 $10.00 |Shest Music deposit

Slrings 8-12 No Fee

Band 8-10 $10.00 |Method Book deposit

Home Economics

Home Ec 8 $5.00 |baltar ingredients, more labs

Food Studies 9/10 $35.00 |better ingredients, more labs

Food Studies 11/12 $45.00 |beiter ingredients, more labs

Culinary Arts 12 $45.00 |better ingredi mora labs

TAC10/C.T. 10 No fee --supp ital cost based on individual projects
Textiles 10 - 12 $35.00 |better oplions of notions and fabric choices, with additional

supplamental cosls based on individual projects
Fashion Construction 12 $35.00 |[better options of nofions and fabric choices, with additional
supplemental costs based on individual projects

Tech Ed

Dralting 8-12 No fee --supplemental cost based on individual projects
Tech Ed 8 $5.00 |enh | supplies

Electronics No fee —-suppli cost based on individual projects
Tech Ed 9-12 No fee --supplemental cos! based on individual projects
Jewellery 9-12 No fee --suppl lal cosl based on individual projects
Woodwork 9/10 No fee --supplemental cost based on individual projects
‘Woodwork 11/12 No fee

Metal 9-12 No fee

Robotics No fee --supplemental cost based on Indlvidual projects
Auto No fee

(Deposits may be collected for safety glasses/ coveralls)

All Sclance Courses

| Nofee




KILLARNEY SECONDARY SCHOOL

2022-2023 Standardized Supplemental School Fee Schedule

As we are uncertain at this time which 2022-23 activities may occur under Provincial and District
Health & Safety protocols and direction, fees will not yet be charged for items marked with an *.
They may, however, be charged if the activity becomes permissible.

Supplemental Fee / Description

Math and IT Courses

Networking 11 & 12

[§10.00

Personal Use supplies

Mathematics 8 |$25.00 Workbook deposit

Foundations of Mathematics 11 $25.00 Workbook deposit

Linux $20.00 Workbook deposit

All PE Courses | Nofee

(May charge for optional activities)

ADDITIONAL NOTES;

Certlfication Programs

Home Economics $30.00 |Foodsafe 1 Certificate

CISCO Networking Program $50.00 |CCNA 1 & 2 - CISCO Networking Certificates
CISCO Networking Program $30.00 JCCNA 3 &4 - CISCO | g Certificates
LINUX 12 DISTRICT IT $175.00 |CompTIA Labs for Linux+ and CompTIA CertMaster Praclice for Linux+

Refundable Workbook Deposits

(Fees may be charged for optional certification programs)

Deposits may be charged

Accounting

$35.00|Workbook Fee

Applications of Math 12 / Calculus 12

$20.00]Calculator Deposit

Optional Field Trips/Activities

| Fees may be charged

The Board of Education Trusises is commitied 1o ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportuntity to participale in a course, class or
program because of an inability to pay fess. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of school fee are inviled lo speak to their child's teacher,
school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. MRMWBELFAHE - BRAMINIERNATA «  NHEAGL, HBSEKIKE - Néubancin
trg cAp, xin li8n lac vei Hidu Trwéng Trweng - Tawagan ang tagapamahala o punongguro ng paaralan kung kailangan ninyo ng pinansyal na tulong.

*  Sivous avez besoin d'aide financiére, veuillez contacler la direction. « Si necesita apoyo financiero, por favor contacte a la direccién de su escuela
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KING GEORGE FEE SCHEDULE 2022 — 2023

Important information — Please Transiate
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STUDENT NAME Grade Please REGISTER & PAY ON-LINE.
General School Fees These items are to be paid ON-LINE after September 6, 2022
L
Agenda $9.00  Grade 8 students only
Student Activity * $21.00  per student
International Baccalaureate MYP $5.00 Grades 8-10 students only
Locks $10.00 each Grade 8 students are required 1o have 2 locks each (gym/hall)
Optional Fees:
Grade 12 Graduation Ceremony * $110.00 Grade 12 students only
Grade 12 Dinner/Dance * $135.00* Grade 12 students only (Estimated cost: actual cost will be ined by April 2023)
OO de O ese ite are to be paid O afte eptember 6, 20
Grade 8 Mini School Program $30.00  Workshops and fieldtrips
Grade 9 Mini School Program $30.00  Workshops and fieldtrips
Grade 10-12 CITY SCHOOL Students only $50.00  Fine Arts/Visual Arts, Field Trips, Special events, Guest speakers
o Supplemental Fee / Description,
These items are to be paid ON-LINE after September 6, 2022
ART
Art $10.00  sketchbook
Art 9/10 $25.00  for supplemental cost based on sludent project
Art & Graphic Design 11/12 $30.00  for supplemental cost based on student project
PHOTOGRAPHY
|Photfography 8-12 | $25.00 for photo printing and access to school cameras |

N.B. Inclusive of digifal and traditional photo courses.

|F'hysica! Education 10 | $50.00 for supplemental cost based on student project ]

|Physical Education 11 * | $100.00 community based outdoar education day trips |
APPLIED SKILLS

Applied Skills 8 $10.00  (Mote: $5 is for Home Economics and $5 is for Tech. Education)

Foods 9/10 $35.00  for supplemental cost based on student project

Foods 11/12 $45.00  for supplemental cost based on student project

Technical Studies — Woodwork 8/10 $30 no fee — supplemental cost based on student project

Technical Studies — Woodwork 11/12 $40 no fee — supplemental cost based on student project

Technical Studies — Metalwork 9-12 $30 no fee — supplemental cost based on sludent project

Textiles 11/12 $35 no fee — supplemental cost based on student project

REFUNDABLE WORKBOOK DEPOSITS  (Workbooks returned in perfect condition with no writing at year-end will be refunded.)

Mathematics 8 $25.00  for workbook

Mathematics 9 $25.00 for workbook (Note: Grade 8 MINI School students need to buy THIS one too)
Apprenticeship/Workplace Math 10-12 $25.00  for workbook

Foundations & Pre-Calculus 10 $25.00  for workbook

Foundations 11/12 and Pre-Calculus 11/12 $25.00  for workbook (Note: Calculus 12 No Charge)

Physics 11/12 $25.00  for workbook

Science 8-10 $15.00 for workbook

Chemistry 11/12 $15.00  for student package

Optional Fees:
Athletics $50.00 — 70.00 * per sport ( Estimaled for students who participate in Athletics. Actual amounts TBO),

For any COURSES not listed above no supplemental fee will be charged

FINANCIAL HARDSHIP POLICY

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity fo participate in a
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of a school fee are invited
1o speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal,

Please print and bring RECEIPT from your On-line payment to show teachers and office.



KITSILANO SECONDARY SCHOOL

School Fees Schedule
2022-2023

As we are uncertain at this time which 2022-23 activities may occur under Provincial and District Health &

Safety protocols and direction, fees will not yet be charged for items marked with an *. They may,
however, be charged if the activity becomes permissible.

Fee Type Gr.8 Gr.9 Gr.10 Gr.11 Gr.12
|Agenda $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00
Student Activity Fee
(includes: intramurals, clubs, student welcome events, social $21.00 [ $21.00 | $21.00 | $21.00 | $21.00
responsibility activities, student council, whole school events)

TOTAL $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00
Optic 0 0
Lock” $10.00
Yearbook $45.00 | $45.00 | $45.00 | $45.00 | $45.00
Graduation Ceremony* TBD
Supplemental Fees - See attached schedule Gr. 8 Gr.9 Gr.10 Gr.11 Gr.12

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an
opportuntity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and
guardians unable to pay some or all of school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school
counsellor, and/or the school Principal

Important Information — Please Translate
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KITSILANO SECONDARY SCHOOL

Supplemental Fee Schedule
School Year: 2022-2023

As We are uncertain at this time which 2022-23 activities may occur under Provincial and District Health & Safety protocols and direction, fees will not yet be charged
for items marked with an *. They may, however, be charged if the activity becomes permissible.

Course Supplemental Fee / Description

ART (All Visual Art courses)

Art 8 $10.00 Supplemental cost for sketchbook

Art 9 $25.00 Supplemental cost for optional enhanced supplies

Art 10 $25.00 Supplemental cost for optional enhanced supplies

Art 11 $30.00 Supplemental cost for optional enhanced supplies

Art 12 $30.00 Supplemental cost for optional enhanced supplies

Ant Careers/Advanced Art/Art Portfolio $35.00 Supplemental cost for optional enhanced supplies

Graphics 10 $25.00 Supplemental cost for optional enhanced supplies

Graphics 11 $30.00 Supplemental cost for optional enhanced supplies

Graphics 12 $30.00 Supplemental cost for optional enhanced supplies
PHOTOGRAPHY (All Photography courses)

Photography 9 $20.00 Supplemental cost for pholo paper beyond the basic requiremer
Photography 10 $20.00 Supplemental cost for photo paper beyond the basic requireme:
Photography 11 $30.00 Supplemental cost for photo paper beyond the basic requiremet
Photography 12 $30.00 Supplemental cost for photo paper beyond the basic requireme:
DRAMA (All Drama courses)

[Drama 8-12 | No fee |
[MUS[C 9-12 (Band & Choir) | No fee Depoists may be collected for uniforms, sheet music, rentals |
HOME ECONOMICS

Home Economics 8 $5.00 Supply fee

Foods 9 $35.00 Supplemental cost for better ingredients, more labs

Foods 10 $35.00 Supplemental cost for better ingredients, more labs

Foods 11 $45.00 Supplemental cost for better ingredients, more labs

Foods 12 $45.00 Supplemental cost for better ingredients, more labs
TECHNOLOGY EDUCATION

Tech Education 8 $5.00 Supply fee

Tech Ed 9-10 $35.00 Supplemental cost based on individual projects

Tech Ed 11-12 $45.00 Supplemental cost based on individual projects
|SCIENCE (All Science courses) | No fee Optional activity field trip) costs may be collected |
[PHE {All PHE courses) ] No fee Optional activity (field trip) costs may be collected ]
[Career Life Education 10 | No fee Optional activity (field trip) costs may be collected ]

ADDITIONAL NOTES:

AP Courses

Exam fee of of $140.00 will be charged (subject to change per AP/USD exchange rate)

Certification Programs

Fees may be charged for optional certification programs i.e. SuperHost, Food Safe,
Quantum, First Responders, CPR

|0ptiona| Field Trips/Activities

Fees may be charged and will vary

Refundable Workbook Deposits

Refund will be issued if workbook is retumed in original condition. No refund will be issued
if the workbook is damaged or written in.

For any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportuntity to participate in a course, class or program
because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor,

Financial Hardship Policy

and/or the school Principal.
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